

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2601/2006

STATE THRU. SP, CBI/SPE, COCHIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.N. VIJAYADAS & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent no. 2 is granted four weeks' time to file counter
affidavit.

List the matter on 28.11.2007.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar